Profit from ordinary activities before tax 7,583,326

Tax (4,046,635)

Net profit for the financial year 3,536,691

Other information
Segment assets 453,403,755
Unallocated corporate assets 89,951

Consolidated total assets 453,493,706

Segment liabilities 80,629,157
Unallocated corporate liabilities 108,781,084

Consolidated total liabilities 189,410,241

Capital expenditure 9,622,504
Depreciation 4,059,244
Amortisation -
Non cash items other than depreciation
and amortisation

7,574,655

(b) An analysis by geographical segments has not been presented as the Group operates only in Malaysia.

34 Prior year adjustments

During the financial year, the Group changed its accounting policy with respect to recognition of deferred tax liabilities in
compliance with the new MASB Standard 25 "Income Taxes". The new accounting policy has the effect of decreasing retained
earnings of the Group and Company for the financial year ended 30 June 2002 by RM950,000.

62 BCB Berhad (172003-W)

34 Prior year adjustments (Cont’d)

The other effects of the change on the Group’s and Company’s financial statements are as follows:

As Effect
previously of change As

reported in policy restated
RM RM RM

Group
At 1 July 2001
- retained earnings 67,098,097 (1,250,000) 65,848,097
- revaluation reserve 10,161,055 (2,962,378) 7,198,677
- deferred tax liabilities 364,400 4,212,378 4,576,778

Financial year ended 30 June 2002:
- net profit for the financial year 3,236,691 300,000 3,536,691

At 30 June 2002:
- retained earnings 70,334,788 (950,000) 69,384,788
- revaluation reserve 10,161,055 (2,962,378) 7,198,677
- deferred tax liabilities 391,000 3,912,378 4,303,378

Company
At 1 July 2001
- retained earnings 55,191,236 (1,250,000) 53,941,236
- revaluation reserve 9,810,097 (2,944,830) 6,865,267
- deferred tax liabilities 150,000 4,194,830 4,344,830

Financial year ended 30 June 2002:
- net profit for the financial year 3,459,016 300,000 3,759,016

At 30 June 2002:
- retained earnings 58,650,252 (950,000) 57,700,252
- revaluation reserve 9,810,097 (2,944,830) 6,865,267
- deferred tax liabilities 150,000 3,894,830 4,044,830

35 Fair value

The carrying amount of financial assets and liabilities with maturity of less than one year are assumed to approximate their fair
value.

36 Significant events during the financial year

On 6th February 2002, BCB Resources Sdn Bhd ("BCB Resources"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, entered into a
sale and purchase agreement with Indah Corporation Berhad (ICB); a wholly owned subsidiary of Berjaya Land Berhad for the
acquisition of freehold land, bungalow lots, homestead land (collectively called "Said Lands") and club memberships located in
the Mukim of Simpang Kanan, district of Batu Pahat, Johor, for a total cash consideration of RM60,000,000. To part finance the